PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2812054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STRAVELIS, INC.	12/19/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
Street Address:	1601 S. MO PAC EXPRESSWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7579832
Patent Number:	8160272
Patent Number:	7302067
Patent Number:	8238577
Patent Number:	8233639
Patent Number:	6654900
Patent Number:	6885900
Patent Number:	7809144
Patent Number:	7916875
Patent Number:	7966085
Patent Number:	7813823
Patent Number:	7358814
Patent Number:	5592165
Patent Number:	5563553
Patent Number:	5566101
Patent Number:	6608902
Patent Number:	6226663
Patent Number:	7702058
Patent Number:	6901127
Patent Number:	7760016
502765458	

PATENT

REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0966

502765458

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8386758
Application Number:	09376502
Application Number:	13224619
Application Number:	13409776
Application Number:	13526041
Application Number:	13550274
PCT Number:	US2009004008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 512.858.7453
Email: jvm@jvmyers.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY VAN MYERS

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 130

Address Line 4: DRIFTWOOD, TEXAS 78619

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY VAN MYERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Van Myers/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment - Filed#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Filed#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Filed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0967

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STRAVELIS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STRAVELIS, INC." TO "TEMPO

SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 6:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4690118 8100

131455193

AUTHENT CATION: 1006246

DATE: 12-23-13

PATENT REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0968

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:54 PM 12/19/2013 FILED 06:54 PM 12/19/2013

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT^{SRV} 131455193 - 4690118 FILE

OF

OF STRAVELIS, INC.

Stravelis, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That through a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of Stravelis, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling for a meeting or written consent of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "I" so that, as amended, said Article I shall hereafter be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation is Tempo Semiconductor, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the stockholders of said corporation executed a written consent in lieu of a meeting of stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, which written consent in favor of the amendment was signed by holders of outstanding stock having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 19th

day of December, 2013

БУ:__

K. Gozie Ifesinachukwu

Title: President & CEO

PATENT REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0969

Department of State: Division of Corporations

HOME
About Agency
Secretary's Letter
Newsroom
Frequent Questions
Related Links
Contact Us
Office Location

SERVICES

Pay Taxes
File UCC's
Delaware Laws Online
Name Reservation
Entity Search
Status
Validate Certificate
Customer Service
Survey

INFORMATION

Documents

Corporate Forms
Corporate Fees
UCC Forms and Fees
Taxes
Expedited Services
Service of Process
Registered Agents
Get Corporate Status
Submitting a Request
How to Form a New
Business Entity
Certifications, Apostilles
& Authentication of

Frequently Asked Questions Entity Search Print Name Reservation Status Logout

Name Reservation Status

Please print this page for your records

Reservation No.	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
5409589	TEMPO SEMICONDUCTOR INC.	CORPORATION	75.00	RESERVED	01/31/2014

SRV Number - 131161189
Payment Type - Credit Card
Card Number - **********3078

Card Type - VI

Credit Card Reference Number - 100313170408023

Amount Charged - \$75.00

Note: You must print this page before logging out or performing a new reservation. If you do not print now this information will be lost and unavailable for future printing. Click on "Print Name Reservation Status" for printer friendly version of this page.

site map | about this site | contact us | translate | delaware.gov

PATENT REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 04/13/2014